supplementary table 1. Primers of Screen PCR

Species

UJSL004

UJSL005

F1
R1
F2
R2

GATTGTATCGGGGCTAAGTCT
CATCTTAGAAGCCAGGGGAAT
GGGGAGCCTAGTATTACCTTG
AACGGCTATATTCATGTTCGC

TACTTAAACAGCCTGGTTACGA
AGGCTATCATTTCATCGAGGT
CCATCCTCTGCCTATATGTGC
CGTTATTAGGTACAGGGGAGG

supplementary table 2. Primers of Inverse PCR

Species UJSL004 UJSL00S
F1 TTTTATGGAGGAAAAGTCGCG TTTGTCCTCCTCTTGTCTGTG
R1 GTTCAACATTATAAGCGGGGG GGACTGCACCTTCTTAGTAGT
F2 AAATGCAGGTTTAGGACGAGT CCTCCTCTAGCAACTAACGG
R2 ATCAGCAAAAGAAGTGGTAGG  TCCTTAAGAAACTTCCCTCCG




